
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:      ) 
        ) 
REGULATORY RELIEF MECHANISMS:   ) R18-018 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE   ) (Rulemaking – Procedural) 
PART 104, SUBPART E      ) 
  
 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 

TO: Don Brown       Marie Tipsord 
 Clerk of the Board     Hearing Officer 
 Illinois Pollution Control Board   Illinois Pollution Control Board 
 100 West Randolph Street    100 West Randolph Street 
 Suite 11-500      Suite 11-500 
 Chicago, Illinois 60601    Chicago, Illinois 60601 
 don.brown@illinois.gov    marie.tipsord@illinois.gov 

(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)   (VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL) 

 

 (SEE PERSONS ON ATTACHED SERVICE LIST) 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 
Illinois Pollution Board the attached NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE, a copy 
of which is herewith served upon you. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
      ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
      REGULATORY GROUP, 
 
Dated:  October 27, 2017   By: __/s/ Antonette R. Palumbo__ 
       Antonette R. Palumbo 
 
Antonette R. Palumbo 
Legal Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
215 East Adams Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
(217) 522-2212 
apalumbo@ierg.org 
 
 
 

 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/27/2017



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, Antonette R. Palumbo, the undersigned, on oath state the following: 
 
That I have served the attached NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE via 
electronic mail upon: 
 
Don Brown      Stefanie N. Diers 
Clerk of the Board     Sara Terranova     
Illinois Pollution Control Board   Legal Counsel 
100 West Randolph Street    Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Suite 11-500      1021 North Grand Avenue East 
Chicago, Illinois 60601    P.O. Box 19276 
Don.brown@illinois.gov     Springfield, Illinois 62794 
       Stefanie.diers@illinois.gov 
       Sara.terranova@illinois.gov  
 
Marie Tipsord      Eric Lohrenz   
Hearing Officer     Virginia Yang 
Illinois Pollution Control Board   Illinois Department of Natural Resources 
100 West Randolph Street    One Natural Resources Way 
Suite 11-500      Springfield, Illinois 62702 
Chicago, Illinois 60601    eric.lohrenz@illinois.gov  
marie.tipsord@illinois.gov    Virginia.yang@illinois.gov  
 
 
Ashley E. Parr      Susan M. Franzetti 
Fredric P. Andes     Vincent R. Angermeir 
Paul M. Drucker     Nijman Franzetti, LLP 
Barnes & Thornburg, LLP    10 South LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 
1 North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400   Chicago, Illinois 60603 
Chicago, Illinois 60606    sf@njimanfranzetti.com  
Ashley.parr@btlaw.com    va@nijmanfranzetti.com  
fandes@btlaw.com 
pdrucker@btlaw.com  
 
Gerald T. Karr      Jared Policicchio 
Kathryn A. Pamenter     Mort P. Ames 
Office of the Attorney General   Chicago Department of Law 
69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800  30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 3600 
Chicago, Illinois 60602    Chicago, Illinois 60602 
gkarr@atg.state.il.us     jared.policicchio@cityofchicago.org  
kpamenter@atg.state.il.us     mort.ames@cityofchicago.org  
 
Joshua J. Houser     Eric E. Boyd 
Katherine D. Hodge     Thompson Coburn LLP 
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HeplerBroom, LLC     55 East Monroe Street 
4340 Acer Grove Drive    Chicago, Illinois 60603 
Springfield, Illinois 62711    eboyd@thompsoncoburn.com  
Joshua.houser@heplerbroom.com 
Katherine.hodge@heplerbroom.com  
 
Katy Khayyat 
Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity 
Small Business Office 
500 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Katy.khayyat@illinois.gov  
 
That my email address is apalumbo@ierg.org. 
 
That the number of pages in the email transmission is three. 
 
That the email transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on the date of October 27, 2017. 
 

 
By:  __/s/ Antonette R. Palumbo__ 

       Antonette R. Palumbo 
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 
 
IN THE MATTER OF:      ) 
        ) 
REGULATORY RELIEF MECHANISMS:   ) R18-018 
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE   ) (Rulemaking – Procedural) 
PART 104, SUBPART E      ) 
  
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ANTONETTE R. PALUMBO 

 

 NOW COMES Antonette R. Palumbo, of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 

REGULATORY GROUP, and hereby gives notice of withdrawal of my appearance as 

representative of the Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group  

        Respectfully submitted, 

 

        By: /s/ Antonette R. Palumbo 
                 Antonette R. Palumbo 
 
Dated:  October 27, 2017 
 
Antonette R. Palumbo 
Legal Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Regulatory Group 
215 East Adams Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
(217) 522-5512 
apalumbo@ierg.org 
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